
2025-26 NE 1B Basketball (Draft 2)
Team listed second is the home team

1st Practice Nov. 17th
November - December January - Febuary

Fri., Nov. 28 Sat., Nov. 29 Tues., Dec. 30 Fri., Jan. 2 Sat., Jan. 3

Pateros @ Nespelem Nespelem @ Chersterton Academy

Tues., Dec. 2 Fri., Dec. 5 Sat., Dec. 6 Tues., Jan. 6 Fri., Jan. 9 Sat., Jan. 10

Nespelem @ Pateros Nespelem @ Soap Lake Inchelium @ Selkirk Selkirk @ Republic Northport @ Selkirk

Boys Only Northport @ Cusick Cusick @ Curlew Republic @ Cusick

Republic @ Columbia Columbia @ Inchelium Curlew @ Columbia

Curlew @ Nespelem Nespelem @ Northport Inchelium @ Nespelem

V-C @ ACH Bye @ ACH Wellpinit @ ACH

Wellpinit @ W-C V-C @ W-C Odessa @ W-C

Odessa @ M-W Wellpinit @ M-W Bye @ M-W

Bye @ Chesterton Odessa @ Chesterton V-C @ Chesterton

Tues., Dec. 9 Fri., Dec. 12 Sat., Dec. 13 Tues., Jan. 13 Fri., Jan. 16 Sat., Jan. 17

Soap Lake @ Nespelem Curlew @ Selkirk Selkirk @ Inchelium Selkirk @ Curlew Columbia @ Selkirk Selkirk @ Nespelem

Inchelium @ Cusick Cusick @ Northport Cusick @ Inchelium Nespelem @ Cusick Cusick @ Columbia

Northport @ Columbia Columbia @ Republic Columbia @ Northport Republic @ Inchelium Inchelium @ Curlew

Republic @ Nespelem Nespelem @ Curlew Nespelem @ Republic Curlew @ Northport Northport @ Republic

ACH @ Odessa ACH @ V-C ACH @ Bye M-W @ ACH ACH @ Chesterton

W-C @ Bye W-C @ Wellpinit W-C @ V-C Chesterton @ W-C W-C @ M-W

M-W @ V-C M-W @ Odessa M-W @ Wellpinit Odessa @ V-C V-C @ Bye

Chesterton @ Wellpinit Chesterton @ Bye Chesterton @ Odessa Bye @ Wellpinit Wellpinit @ Odessa

Tues., Dec. 16 Fri., Dec. 19 Sat., Dec. 20 Tues., Jan. 20 Fri., Jan. 23 Sat., Jan. 24

Selkirk @ Cusick Selkirk @ Columbia Nespelem @ Selkirk Selkirk @ Northport Cusick @ Selkirk Republic @ Selkirk

Inchelium @ Northport Cusick @ Nespelem Columbia @ Cusick Cusick @ Republic Northport @ Inchelium Curlew @ Cusick

Republic @ Curlew Inchelium @ Republic Curlew @ Inchelium Columbia @ Curlew Curlew @ Republic Inchelium @ Columbia

Columbia @ Nespelem Northport @ Curlew Republic @ Northport Nespelem @ Inchelium Nespelem @ Columbia Northport @ Nespelem

ACH @ W-C ACH @ M-W Chesterton @ ACH ACH @ Wellpinit W-C @ ACH Odessa @ ACH

V-C @ Wellpinit W-C @ Chesterton M-W @ W-C W-C @ Odessa Wellpinit @ V-C Bye @ W-C

Odessa @ Bye V-C @ Odessa Bye @ V-C M-W @ Bye Bye @ Odessa V-C @ M-W

M-W @ Chesterton Wellpinit @ Bye Odessa @ Wellpinit Chesterton @ V-C Chesterton @ M-W Wellpinit @ Chesterton

Tie Breakers if Needed Jan. 29-31 Home Away
League Feb. 3 - Feb. 14
Districts Feb. 20-21
Regionals Feb. 25 - 28
State Mar. 4-7


